

## DELOREAN CORPORATION LIMITED

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT POLICY

## Objective

Delorean Corporation is a bioenergy enterprise taking the lead in bringing commercially viable anaerobic digestion plants to the Australian commercial, manufacturing and resources industries.

As a company we are committed to working with our stakeholders and the local communities where we operate to achieve practical and sustainable outcomes. The commitment extends across all levels of the company as we seek to continuously improve our performance in adhering to our moral obligations by :

- Delivering industry best practice communication and engagement
- Identifying assessing and managing potential community and reputational risks, and
- Undertaking socially sustainable and responsible projects

## Strategy

Our commitments will be delivered by being prepared, proactive, open-minded, inclusive, responsible, and sensitive when honoring our community and stakeholder engagement commitments.

To accomplish this, Delorean Corporation will:

- Provide our team with all the necessary resources for the effective management of community and stakeholders engagement so they are prepared to be effective ambassadors for the company in the community.
- Engagement with the community and stakeholders under required compliance requirements and regulations to establish an inclusive planning approach to our project work.
- Manage construction activities and staging of works with a community sensitive approach.
- Be responsive to enquiries and complaints in a timely manner, and ensuring issues are resolved in an efficient and equitable manner.
- Being open-minded without assumptions or pre-judgement when seeking alternatives and ideas to address community and/or stakeholder issues.
- Follow through with any commitments made to the community and stakeholders.
- Actively tracking and reporting all engagement initiatives to ensure proactive continuous improvements from lessons learnt.

By empowering our team to achieve our goals we can build a solid reputation of trust with all communities and stakeholders that our business engages with.

Hamish Jolly, Executive Director Delorean Corporation Ltd

Date	Revision	Revision	Prepared	Reviewed	Approved
MAY 2023	1	Initial Policy	CS	JO	HJ

Delorean Corporation Ltd | ACN 638 111 127

Unit 1 Ground Floor, 1205 Hay Street WEST PERTH WA 6005 | PH: 08 6147 7575

Page 1 of 1